Section 106

Note The copy account must be
authenucated by the wntten
signature(s) of the Liquidator(s}

Form 4.72

Return of Final Meeting in a
Creditors' Voluntary Winding Up

Pursuant to Section 106 of the S 1 0 6
insolvency Act 1986 -
To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

03227815

Name of Company

South Warwickshire Tounsm Lirmted t/as Shakespeare Country

1/iWe

MT Coyne, 35 Ludgate Hill, Birrningham, B3 1EH

1 gwve notce that a general meeting of the company was duly kele-er/summoned for 26 June 2015 pursuant
to section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986, for the purpose of having an account (of which a copy 1s attached)
lad befare it showing how the winding up of the company has been conducted, and the property of the

company has been disposed of, and {katice-same-wac—dore-asserdigly / Nno quorum was present at the
meeting,

2 give notice that a meeting of the creditors of the company was duly held-en/summened for 26 June 2015
pursuant to Section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986, for the purpose of having the said account laid before it
showing how the winding up the company has been conducted and the property of the company has been
disposed of and that the-same-wasdone-reeerdmaiyino quorum was present at the meeting

The meeting was held at 35 Ludgate Hill, Brmingham, B3 1EH

The winding up covers the period from 28 Apnl 2010 {opening of winding up) to the final meeting {close of
winding up}

The outcome of any meeting {including any resolutions passed) was as follows
+—Fho-approvarof-the-Ligudators-final-Recepis-and-Raymenis-Acsount

2—The Ligwdator-be-granted-his-release-from-officeon-26-June-26156

3- —In the -event of realisations -being -achiaved -after the -Liguidator's release; the former

Lguidator -5 -authonsed -o -defray -any -unpaid -time costs -or disbursements -properly
autherised-from-such realisations

Signed \_A%\a’ Date 26 June 2015

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow

Poppleton & Appleby
35 Ludgate Hill
Birmegham

B3 1EH

Ref S8X/MTC/TIL/MGMIISILG \\ \\ \\ \\ \\
*A4ASWLYZ"
A9

COMPANIES HOUSE

!

D2/0712015 #288



(In Liguidation)

South Warwickshire Tourism Limited t/as Shakespeare Country

Liquidator's Abstract of Receipts & Payments
From 28 April 2010 To 26 June 2015

Page 2 of 2

IPS SQL Ver 502

SofAf £ £
ASSETS NOT PLEDGED
Int Property and Website 47,398 00
108 00 Cash in Hand 67 59
23,389 00 Cash at Bank 23,815 38
1,800 00 Office Furniture & Computer Equipmen 1,800 00
800 00 Stock in Trade 800 00
20,806 00 Book Debts 25,889 53
Uncertain Shares/Investments 200
Sundry Refunds 4,273 67
2,513 00 VAT Refund NIL
104,046 17
COST OF REALISATIONS
Agents Costs 2,373 50
Solicitors Fees 7,015 00
Statutory Advertising 36358
Statement of Affairs Fee 9,400 00
Stationery, Printing & Carnage 649 28
Specific Bond 260 00
Accountancy Fees 2,936 00
Rent & Rates 2,083 33
Seliciters Disbursements 3800
Storage Costs 360 00
Motor Expenses 268 00
Room Hire 32298
Sub Contract Labour 881 98
Liquidators Fees 66,585 26
- (93,536 91)
PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS
(95 00) Wages - DTI 95 85
(1,617 00) Holiday Pay - DTI 1,617 66
{311 00) Holiday Pay - Employees 304 29
(2,017 80)
UNSECURED CREDITORS
(131,895 00) Trade & Expense Creditors 8,304 08
(14,219 00) HM Revenue & Customs - PAYE/NIC NIL
{32,754 00) Employees - Redundancy NIL
(58,899 00) Employees - Pay in Lieu NIL
(7,607 00) Membership Creditors NIL
(10,949 00) Ticket Accruals NIL
Unclaimed Divi - ISA 187 38
(8,491 46)
(208,730.00) 000
REPRESENTED BY
NIL

30 June 2015 09 58



|_Jo |
poppleton & appleby &

35 Ludgate Hill

Birmingham B3 1EH

T 0121 200 2962

F 0121 236 8340

NOTICE TO CREDITORS AND MEMBERS E info@poppletonandappieby co uk

OF FINAL MEETINGS OF CREDITORS AND MEMBERS www poppletonandappleby co uk

Our Ref MTCTJL/IMGM/IS/LGISEX/ICVLL261
26 June 2015

Dear Sirs

South Warwickshire Tourism Limited t/as Shakespeare Country
In Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation {*'the Company™)

The purpose of the meeting 1s to lay before Creditors my Final Progress Report as to the conduct
of the Liguidation

Appendix A serves to provide information required by statute

Receipts and Payments Account

f attach a copy of my Receipts and Payments Account between 28 Aprit 2015 and 26 June 2015,
which also details the proceeds from the realisations of the Company’s assets and how those funds
have been apphed durnng the entire Liquidation

As this 1s my final report to Creditors, 1 have also summarised the movements dunng the entire
Liguidation

Unencumbered Assets

The Company had not granted any securnty over its assets therefore all assets were free of
encumbrances

The Company’s assets were professionally valued by, Edward Symmons LLP, now Lambert Smith
Hampton, a national firm of Agents and Valuers accredited by the Royal Inshtute of Chartered
Surveyors, to provide an estimated to realise figure

Intellectual Property and Website

Following my appointment, | was advised that a number of parties had expressed an interest
in acquiring the intellectual property and website belonging to the Company

In view of the level of interest, a deadline of close of business on Friday 30 Apnl 2010 was
given to all interested parties to present thewr offers Following expiry of that deadline, three
offers at varying levels were recerved

Continued

Coventry Office

Licensed to act as Insalvency Practigoners by the Institute of Chartered Accountants in Enaland and Wales

Techncl Park
Poppleton & Appleby (Midlands) LLP 15 a Limited Liability Partnership registered in England & Wales celebrating - Coventry University Tec nguc;gg iy
Reqistered Number OC386036
A hgst of members s available for inspection at the Registered Office 35 Ludgate HIF Birmingham 83 1EH 130 years . Ccc\)/vfr;tTr']y:




2N

£}
poppleton & appleby &

The highest offer received was from Visit Warwickshire Limited for £50,000, a consortium
controlled by Sally Carrnick and Tony Merrygold, who were also Directors of South
Warwickshire Tourism Limited t/a Shakespeare Country The offer also included the purchase
of the office equipment and stock held by the Company

Following advice from my Agent, the offer was subsequently accepted, in view of the fact it
was £15,000 hugher than the nearest interested party and sufficient proof of funding had been
received

Brindley Twist Tafft & James, Solicitors were subsequently instructed to assist with a Sale
Agreement to Visit Warwickshire Limited, with funds paid upon completion of sale

No further realisations are anticipated
Office Furniture and Equipment

The office furniture and computer equipment was valued by my Agents on a forced sale basis
in an amount of £1,800

As advised, these assets were sold to Visit Warwickshire Limited in the sum of £1,800 plus
VAT as part of the global sale for £50,000

No further realisations are anticipated

Stock in Trade

The stock was valued by my Agents on a foiced saile basis in an amount of £800 due to the
nature of the stock Durning the Liquidaticn a number of Creditors have clamed retention of

title over the goods, these were subsequently recovered by those Creditors

The remaining stock was also sold to Visit Warwicksnire Limited in the sum of £800 plus VAT
as part of the global sale for £50,000

No further realisations are anticipated

Shares/investments

The Company held two shares in Shakespeare Country Tourism Limited (“SCTL") being a
100% shareholding in the Company “SCTL"” was incorporated in May 1996 and filed dormant
company accounts since that date, it was uncertain if these shares had any realisable value
These shares were dealt with as part of the asset sale to Visit Warwickshire Limited and an
amount of £2 has been realised for the shares of the dormant company as part of the global
sale for £50,000

No further realisations are anticipated

Cash in Hand

At the date of my appointment the Company held an amount of peity cash at both the
Leamington Spa and Stratford-upon-Avon locations, which was recovered in the sum of £67

No further realisations are anticipated

Continued




poppleton & apple i

Cash at Bank

At the date of my appointment there were three bank accounts held by the Company, at
National Westminster Bank plc, with a cumulative credit batance estimated at £23,389

| am pleased to report that the final recovery has been £23,763
No further realisations are anticipated
Book Debts

At the date of my appointment, it was estimated that there would be realisations of
approximately £20,808 from the sales ledger

| am pleased to report that the book debt realisations of £25,890 have been achieved, which
1s higher than anginally expected

No further realisations are anticipated
Sundry Refunds

A recovery of sundry refunds have been made from three Council Offices as detailed, Stafford
Counclil tin the sum of £583, Warwick District Council in the sum of £644 and Stratford District
Council in the sum of £3,046

These cumulative refunds together total £4,274
No further realisations are anticipated
VAT Refund

At my appointment there was a VAT refund of £2,513 due for the final pernod to the cessation
of trade

This refund has not been received dunng the Ligwdation, as crown set-off has been apphed
to this amount In respect of the Company's outstanding hability for PAYE and NIC

No reahsations are therefore anticipated due to Crown set-off

Investigation

As Liguidator, | undertock an iniial investigation into the Company's affairs to establish whether
there were any potential asset recoveries or conduct matters that justified further investigation,
taking account of the public interest, potential recoveries, the funds tikely to be available to fund an
investigation, and the costs involved There were no matters that justified further investigation in
the circumstances of this appointment

Within six months of my appointment, | was required to submit a confidental report to the Secretary
of State to include any matters which have come to my attention during the course of my work
which may indicate that the conduct of any past or present Director would make him unfit to be
concerned with the management of the Company | would confirm that my report has been
submitted

Continued




poppleton & appleby §

Costs of Liguidation

Professional Fees

Agents, Solicitors and Accountants were instructed durng the course of the Liquidation No
professional fees have been paid or have accrued dunng this reporting period Therefore, the

scope of therr engagement as well as a summary of the total fees paid 1s provided below

Firm

Description

Agreed fee

Final total

structure

costs (£)

Cessation, Payroll and Filing of Returns

Brindley Twist Preparation of Asset Sale Agreement and | 1/me cost and 7,038
Tafft & James advice with regard to the leases disbursements
aggwardﬂ o Conductlng a valuation of the'Company'’s 4|-Time’cost and | w2, 374
Sy”mrﬁrons LLP * assets and reportlng/overseelng sale ol dlsbursements ;.,iﬁfé&

*i‘ el g L @ phi w?ﬁmf e s R SN
Burgis & Bullock | Preparation of Final Accounts to Time cost and 3,686

disbursements

_Smuth_ . Legal assistance with the recovery of Q»;: sTime Cost§ o 8215 00
F’artnersh|p outstanding debts RRESEREP "‘”;*-?‘r :"’“ o m:*l"? L
Total £13,113

The choice of professionals was based on their expenence and abihty to perform this type of
work, the complexity and nature of the assignment and the basis of my fee arrangement with
them The fees charged have been reviewed and | am satisfied that they have been
reasonable in the circumstances of the case

Liquidator's Remuneration

For the penod from 28 Apnil 2015 to 26 June 2015 my time cosls amount to £587 Time costs
incurred by this Firm in this penod equate to 5 hours at an average charge out rate of £115 per
hour No fees have been drawn durning this reporting period

The costs of the whole period of the Liquidation are detaled on the attached Receipts and
Payments Account | have drawn fees of £66,585 against my own total time costs of £72,323 The
time costs incurred by this Firm in this matter equate to 444 hours at an average charge out rate of
£163 per hour Further ime costs will also be incurred in bringing the Liquidation to a close although
these will not be recoverable

The basis for drawing my fees and expenses were approved by the Committee of Creditors at the
initial meeting of the Creditors Committee on 28 Apnil 2010 and detalls of the date and content of
the resolution passed has been circulated previously

| can also confirm that the Statement of Affarrs fee of £9,400 has been settled The drawing of this
fee and the basis of charge was also approved by the Committee of Creditors | beheve that the
other costs of the procedure are self-expianatory However, if any further explanation 1s required |
would be only too happy to provide it upon request

| have attached as Appendix B, a schedule of the routine work undertaken by me as Liguidator to
date

In accordance with Statement of Insolvency Practice 9 1 append to this report a detailed analysts of
time spent on the Liquidation for the penod 28 Apnl 2015 1o 26 June 2015 as well as the entire
period of the Liquidation being 28 April 2010 to 26 June 2015

Continued



2

poppleton & appleby B

Qutcome for Creditors

Secured Creditor

As previously advised, there 1s no Secured Creditor in this matter

Preferential Creditor Claims

The position as regards Preferential Creditors can be summarnsed best as follows -

Number of Preferential Estimated Statement of Affairs | Final Value of Preferential

Creditor Claims Value of Preferential Claims i Creditor Claims

A first and finat dividend was paid to Preferential Creditors on 15 February 2011 at a rate of 100p
in the £ The total value of the dividend amounted to £2,021 of which £3 was paid to the Insolvency
Services Account unclaimed dividends fund

No further dividend will be payable | can also confirm that no interest has been paid on these
claims

Unsecured Creditors

The position as regards Unsecured Creditors can be summansed best as follows -

 Number of Unsecured  Estimated Statement of Affairs Final Value of Unsecured

‘Creditor Claims * Value of Unsecured Claims’ " Creditor Claims
103 £256,123 £223,801

A dwvidend at a rate of 3 78p in the £, totaling £8,488, was declared to Unsecured Creditors on
28 June 2012 and subsequently paid on 25 July 2012

An amount of £184 included in the aforementioned distnbution has been directed to the Insolvency
Service Account, which relates to cheques that were not banked

No further dividend will be payable as the remaining funds have been used io setile the ouistanding
fees and expenses in the Liqudation | can also confirm that no interest will be paid on these claims

Crown Creditors

| can confirm that the position as regards the clarms from Crown Creditors was confirmed as
follows -

Number of Crown Creditor - Estimated Statement of Affairs | Final Value of Crown Creditor

Claims Value of Crown Creditor Claims | Claims
£107,895

Conltinued




1y

poppleton & apple 4

The Prescribed Part

In these proceedings there was not a tnggernng of the Prescribed Part, that 1s, a section of funds
nng-fenced for the benefit of Unsecured Creditors, as there ts no Floating Charge Creditor

Conclusion

There are no further matters to attend to, therefore, | will now seek my release as Liguidator in this
matter

Yours faithfully

o
MT
Liquida

Encs



APPENDIX A

STATUTORY DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENTS

Legislative requirements state that when an Insolvency Practitioner reports to Creditors, there
are certain statutory statements he must make In order to fully comply with these condittons,
we have set out below the statements which apply in these proceedings in this Appendix,
rather than in the report itself, with the intention of keeping the report informative for Creditors
whom are more ikely to be interested in the practical points arising in the insolvency

Comments as Regards Liquidator’s Remuneration.-

« | attach details of this firm’s fee and disbursement recovery policy, which includes details of
our current charge out rates

+ Credttors/Members shouid note that a request for further information regarding my fees and
expenses should be made withun 21 days of receipt of this report, pursuant to Rule 4 49E
of the Insolvency Rules 1986, detalls of which can be found on our website at
www poppletonandappleby co uk and selecting Creditors Logmin, Creditors Guidance
Notes, Creditor/Members Rights and Rule 4 43E A hard copy can be provided upon written
request

« Furthermore, | am obliged to advise Crediters/iMembers of their nght to appeal the level of
my remuneration and expenses, pursuant to Rule 4 131 of the Insolvency Rules 1986, a
copy of which can be found on our website at www poppletonandappleby co uk and
selecting Creditors Logn, Creditors Guidance Notes, Creditor/Members Rights and Rule
4 131 This allows Unsecured Creditors/Members, with the permission of the Court or with
the concurrence of 5% or more of the Unsecured Creditors/Members (inciuding the
creditorfmember instigating this process) to request further details as regards remuneration
and expenses within the period of 21 days from receipt of this report Secured Creditors
have identical nghts

= Unsecured Creditors/Members, with edher the permission of the Court or the concurrence
of at least 10% of Creditors/Members may apply to Court to challenge the amount and/or
basis of the Liguidator's fees and the amount of any proposed expenses or expenses
already incurred, within 8 weeks of the receipt of this report Secured Creditors have
identical nghts




APPENDIX B

ROUTINE WORK ORDINARILY UNDERTAKEN IN MEMBERS AND CREDITORS
VOLUNTARY LIQUIDATIONS ) ’ )

. Administration & Planning

Preparing the documentation and dealing with the formalities of appointment
Statutory notfications and advertising

Preparing documentation required

Dealing with all routine correspondence, e mails and telephone calls

Maintaining physical case files and electronic case detaills in our computensed
systems

Review and storage

Case bordereau reviews and maintenance

Case planning and administration

Case reviews

Preparnng reports 1o interested parties

Convening and holding meetings of Members and Creditors and, where appropnate,
the Committee

Cashiering

Maintaining and managing the Liguidator’s cashbook and bank account(s)
Ensuring statutory lodgements and taxation affair obligations are met

Creditors

Dealing with creditor correspondence, e mails and telephone calls
Preparing reports to Creditors and other interested parties

Maintaining creditor information within our computerised systems |
Reviewing and adjudicating upon proofs of debt recewved from Creditors

Investigations

Review and storage of books and records

Preparing a report pursuant to the Company Directors Disquahfication Act (Not in a
Members Voluntary Liquidation)

Conduct investigations into suspicious transactions

Reviewing books and records to identify any transactions or actions a Liguidator may
take against a third party in order to recover funds for the benefit of Creditors

Realisation of Assets

Corresponding with debtors (where appropriate) and attempting to collect outstanding
book debts

Liaising with the Company’s bank regarding the closure of the accounts(s)
Employment of Agents and Solicitors where appropriate to assist in dealing with the
above




South Warwickshire Tourism Limited t/as Shakespeare Country
(In Liquidation)

Liquidator's Abstract of Receipts & Payments

To 01/07/2015

SofAf £ £
ASSETS NOT PLEDGED
int Property and Website 47,398 00
108 00 Cash in Hand 67 59
23,389 00 Cash at Bank 23,815 38
1,800 00 Office Furniture & Computer Equipmen 1,800 00
800 00 Stock in Trade 800 00
20,806 00 Book Debts 25,889 53
Uncertain Shares/Investments 200
Sundry Refunds 427367
2,513 00 VAT Refund NIL
104,046 17
COST OF REALISATIONS
Agents Costs 2,373 50
Solicitors Fees 7,015 00
Statutory Advertising 363 58
Statement of Affairs Fee 9,400 00
Stationery, Printing & Carriage 649 28
Specific Bond 260 00
Accountancy Fees 2,936 00
Rent & Rates 2,083 33
Sohcitors Disbursements 38 00
Storage Costs 360 00
Motor Expenses 268 00
Room Hire 32298
Sub Contract Labour 881 98
Liquidators Fees 66,585 26
(93,536 91)
PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS
{95 00) Wages - DTI 95 85
{1,617 00) Holiday Pay - DTI 1,617 66
(311 00) Holiday Pay - Employees 304 29
(2,017 80)
UNSECURED CREDITORS
(131,695 00) Trade & Expense Creditors 8,304 08
(14,219 00) HM Revenue & Customs - PAYE/NIC NIL
(32,754 00) Employees - Redundancy NIL
(58,899 00) Employees - Pay in Lieu NIL
(7,607 00) Membership Creditors NIL
{10,949 00) Ticket Accruals NIL
Unclaimed Divi - ISA 187 38
(8,491 46)
{208,730 00) o ao
REPRESENTED BY
NIL

Page 10i2

IPS SQL Ver 502

01 July 201509 46




6¢ ¢l SLOZ 8unf gg

FL-10-G1 UOISIBA

L jo | afeg

92 58599 palne(] saag @0
LS 00 188 oLs 05 e ono 090 0w SINOH [BlOL
00564 05 6L oLo 200 000 aLo 000 S19S5Y JO suoljesijeay
00561 05 6L cLo ano (1]} oLo 000 siasse Jo uonesteay Qov
00662 00562 oot 000 000 o 0ot sJoupal)
00 962 00 %52 00t 000 000 aa oot SI0MP8I] Q05
£1 89 05 2Le oy 05 ¢ 000 5o eoo Builueyg ' uonRNSILILIPY
0056t 0S 16 050 Q00 00Q 050 000 Butoymow 3560 L0L
0005 02 0s ool aol (W] oo 000 Bunsodar Aoimels 501
00 05 Jls kT ose ase 000 ao 000 Buiueld g vonessiuwpy 0oL
{3) ey Heig voddng $|2UOISSAJOId
Apnoy efeisay {3) 3509 2uny SINGH 830 7 $JUBISISSY 10wasg 1ayiQ 1aBeuey Jsuped UQIUNS NIOM O VONBDIPSSE]D

1S0d 2pod 1sloiy

510Z/90/92 ©L G10Z/v0/8T wold
Ajunon aleadsayeys sef POTHUM WSHNO| aNYSYDIMIBAA UINCS - XBS

Alewwing 3s09 @ awl} 6dIS palielaq - Azuz awi]




8¢ 2l Loz aunr gg

P1-10-GL UOISIAA

710 i abey

@N mwm.ww pawie| saad |B10 |
9 291 06 £2E°2L §9 v¥P oy Sk irE orz9 0L 9¢E SINOH |ejo L
b4 k114 05 1ZE'L 0L9 (] 0z 06k 0£Z Buipes |
60 161 00 618 09b 000 092 o0 080 sanssi eafoidws Guob ug cov
00 $62 05 Zvy 05t gog 000 ane 051 suofelado jo wewabievew Loy
Yo 191 05 £5¢'91 05 86 con 09 ki 06 L2 WS $198SY O SuCHESI|RaY
00 502 05 285 ) 0S¢ 0o gos 00¢Q oS g sGunasy s1o1ps1) bl
00 091 00 vt 062 00¢ 062 ano 000 sJanew [eba7  Gog
L6S/L Qo vres 0862 oog 0Z 91 09 ¢l 00 $$B pUR 5Nq doud o 3eS  pOE
£5 thl e e oL 9% 00 ¢ ol &y o0t oo o902 Wag o0t
00 091 o0 v8e ove Q00 oFZ 003G 000 10Y z0¢
15 0Z2 0ot e 086 200 o0oo [ 44 S18sSSE JO Lonesiesy QOt
0% €61 08 2re'2 0zt 000 0z9 06¢ 002 suonebisaau)
06 422 00 6t ooe o0C o0 L 000 Qo spodss waQD Z0Z
88 984 0S5 i88 L 0L a4 [100¢] 0z & BE Qo suoiieBusaall 0oz
£Z 851 0g 97T'22 0z ert o 0L 62t 0Lé 08t $J0)pIY
ey €EL o0egh L 068 000 06 8 oo elsXi} SPUSPIAID §O [UBWAR]  §0g
00 6l Q0661 001 000 [elo]0] 201 a0 nodey ey 505
88 L) g5 3862 | 0ed 000 [Hegs e QoL Bunoday asnuwo)  ¢05
9€ 68} 05 g€ 06 E 000 ooz Ot 080 spud dwa Sulswed Zos
63 091 Q58068 08 56 000 06 £5 a6t coo YONEBUNWWOY  10G
Sb et WIvE 6 0¢ 8% s ] 06 19 orz 02z KPR 005
ara:ls 05 L26'62 GL¥8i orey S8 0tl 06 S2 g9 €z Buiuueld g vonessuIpy
0z 581 06 6L 1L 0i £4 Qo0 08 it oS 8t 084 Buuohuop 3sel 201
00 561 00 6E 00 G600 00 Q cZo Q0 wawhutoddy 2id 801
i2 881 05 60L& Sy ¢ GOl S 02 st 086 Bunioda) Aioiniels 5ot
68 /8L CSEBLE 0922 aE0 0z st ori GLS SpI0081 jo AoueusiUe POl
00 $61 60 092 o0 ¥ o 000 oov 000 LonEIYNSL Weunuisddy 04
g1 €9t G0 65E A 060 002 0z o Q00 Buueid ase) 0|
LL6LL 00 660 £ 09 65 L€ 06 6& oLo 050 Buuety g uoteusIUILRY 001
(3) s1ey yeig Hoddng S[EUCISS3J0Ld
Aunoy abesany (3)1s0n 8uny SINOY B30 [ SjueIsIssy Jo1Uas ByIo laBeuep soupeyd UOIIUNY JIOM JO UOTRDIYSSRLY

1S0g 9po) 109fory

§102/90/9¢ o1 0L02/P0ige Wold

Auno:) sieedssyeys Sef) paliur] WSUN0) sJIYSHIIMIBAA INOS - X8S

Alewwng 1509 B Wil 6dIS Paie1aq - A3ug awi)




8¢ ¢l GLOZ sunr gg

bi-L0-GL UOISIap

Z jo z abed

00 09¢ [T

0002 21 08z abesorg 2102/20/62
05 294 1142 1snBny 151§ o3 abieys sbeitig LLOZOLEL
0062 1t 1L e sfesns 110z LoE
0002 zZ1 ver sBaoig ZL0Z/LO/NE
0544 sbeioig 0102/90/62
0002 2102 Aew 10y sabiey) abesolg ZL0Z/90/90
00 02 i1 38 afeiolg Lipziziing
0002 ZL €0 € 01 safuey) abeioig Z1L02/0/0E
00 02 110z 1dag sabieu) sbeicig 110Z/0LEL
0002 ebeiorg ZLOZI08T
00 02 abeioig 110ZA0LLE
wnowy asoding pue ad{} R uoNESULI)

1533JUI UB SBY B12I100SSE AU 1O LI SIS0 J2PIOY B340 AL Yaym i LAped 03 10 Wiy SI3p|oy 8atjo sy o} ajqeded Jo pied sjunawe Jayl0

G10Z/90/9Z ©L1 0L0Z/P0/8g wold
180d 2pon 1alosg

AjunoD) aseadsayeyS SBA PANIWIT WSUNO | BIIYSOIMIBAA UINOS - XS

sjuawsingsiq ¢ Aobajen
Aewwing 3s09 9 awi] 6dIS - A3ug swi|




